EL418429025US AWA-057XX

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595

Patent and Trademark Office 101605091 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/9 SHEET WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 01/2000) THIRTO OHEL To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Lars-Ake Mattsson Name: LINDAB AB Kenneth Lennartsson Street Address: Sten Hogman Carl-Gustaf Sonden City: 269 82 Bastad State: Zip Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Country: SWEDEN attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 1/17/2001, 1/17/2001, 1/17/2001, 1/17/2001, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 17, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29 1357 65 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should Involved [1] be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney name: Charles L. Gagnebin Registration No. 25,467 VIM Signature: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

02/02/2001 GTOM11 00000211 29135765 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0245

AWA-ref: US-4000210

Sole/Joint (U.S. Rights only)

ASSI	GNN	IEN'	ľ

WHE	REAS, I/WE, the below named inventor(s), I	have invented a new and useful DESIGN for	:		
	UPLING RING FOR VENTILATION DUCTS				
for which application for DESIGN Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made					
AND	WHEREAS, LINDAB AB				
of	ndo do mismos odministra				
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the DESIGN Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;					
dollar receip	 (\$10,00) or the equivalent thereof and other 	be it known that, for and in consideration or er good and valuable consideration to me/us we sold and assigned, and by these presents of	in nand paid, the		
fully me/us	set forth and described in my/our application	he entire right, title and interest in and to the ion for United States DESIGN Patent there	said invention, as for, executed by		
		on			
conta	all United States DESIGN Letters Patent	which may be granted therefor, and all di erest being the entire ownership of the said	visions, reissues. DESIGN Letters		
Lette	s successors, assigns or other legal represer rs Patent may be granted, as fully and entire ssignment and sale had not been made;	ntatives, to the full end of the term for whily as the same would have been held and en	ich said DESIGN joyed by me/us if		
lawfu any o	al, and proper in the prosecution of said about onlinging, continuation-in-part, substitute,	ny further documents or instruments which revenamed application or in the preparation a divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applies, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in se	nd prosecution of ications or in any		
AND	I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the C	ommissioner of Patent to issue said DESIGN	I Letters Patent to		
said .	LINDAB_AB				
IN T	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunt	o set our hand(s)	·		
1	Full name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date		
	Lars-Åke MATTSSON	Assignor's Signature	01/17/2001		
	Address	·	Citizenship		
	P1 6099, 269 96 BÅSTAD, SWEDEN		Swedish		
2	Full name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date		
	Kenneth LENNARTSSON	Much Ollum-	01/17/2001		
	Address		Citizenship		
}	Junkersgatan 14, 260 93 TOREKOV	, SWEDEN	Swedish		
WYT	ENESSES: A Berey	Jak Ol-			

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0246

3	Full name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
	Sten HÖGMAN	The Hogen an	01/17/2001
	Address		Citizenshlp
	Hokvägen 24, 269 62 GREVIE,	Swedish	
4	Full name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	- Date
	Carl-Gustaf SONDÉN	the flex	01/17/2001
	Address		Citizenship
	Errarpsvägen 40, 262 62 ÄN	Swedish	
5	Full name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
	Address		Citizenship
6	Full name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
	Address		Citizenship
7	Full name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
	Address		Citizenship
8	Full name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
	Address		Citizenship
9	Full name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
	Address		Citizenship
10	Full name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
	Address		Citizenship

WITNESSES:	Ol.	Ber
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Val al

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011481 FRAME: 0247